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Joint Committee of Public Accounts and Audit 
Parliament House 
Canberra ACT 2600 
 
30 April 2017 
 
Re: What is the fiscal cost of Defence Major Project slippage? 
 
Dear Committee 
 
In the current scope of this inquiry, the slippage is 708 months (59 years)! 
 
Is it budgeted for, I would presume not! 
 
Is it currently funded for, I would presume not! Is it a 'bad debt' to the budget? 
 
This supplementary submission to the Major Projects inquiry is based on that 'no' 
presumption. 
 
The majority, if not all, Defence Major Project files (and problems) would be considered  
Minister and Cabinet-in-Confidence, but threads become visible and reachable via the 
Defence Annual Report, ANAO performance audits, Senate Estimates and Parliamentary 
Committee's Process, and most importantly the Freedom of Information Act 1982. 
 
Now back to the basic question! 
 
What is the fiscal cost of Defence project slippage? 
 
A true answer is that no one will really knows, but hints are available ... i.e. 
1. When there is a total failure of a project. e.g. Seasprite $1.4bn 
2. When the current retiring Secretary of Defence makes a public statement. 
    Canberra Times article dated February 20, 2017. 
    'Consultants and contractors now outnumber public servants  in Defence Department'  
3. When a Senator asks a written question in Defence Estimates and you find and use it. 
 
I will place my raw information as annexes at the end of this submission. 
 
Obviously, as a private citizen I cannot paint a complete and authoritative solution, 
but I hope the Secretariat can take my raw data and supposition and more define  
what I am presenting via its researchers employed within its Secretariat. 
 
Is there a recurrent $30m per month unfunded wages liability in the DMO/CASG? 
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Is there a recurrent $30m (Department and Contracted) per month recurring unfunded 
wages liability in the DMO/CASG based on 30% of the total wages bill of people working 
on Major Projects when you take into account the total wages component of  

 

 APS personnel,  

 Defence Uniformed Personnel,  

 Consultants to Defence,  

 Contractors to Defence and  

 Service Providers to Defence. 
 
From a Defence FOI, I have been able to ascertain that on the 
30th June 2015 DMO employed 6150 service providers 
30th June 2016 CASG employed 6260 service providers 
Defence CASG have qualified this answer, please refer to Annex A. 
 
From a Defence FOI and Senate Estimates, the total APS headcount on the 
1st October 2011 DMO employed 6134 APS personnel 
30th June 2015     DMO employed 4542 APS personnel 
30th June 2016     CASG employed 4028 APS personnel 
Refer to Annex B for details of APS personnel 
 
From a Defence FOI and Senate Estimates, total uniformed Defence headcount on the 
1st October 2011 DMO employed 1316 uniformed Defence personnel 
30th June 2015     DMO employed 1534 uniformed Defence personnel  
30th June 2016     CASG employed 1546 uniformed Defence personnel  
Refer to Annex C for details of uniformed Defence personnel  
 
As a past member, and now civilian, it is very hard to gather accurate figures for a 
presentation. 
 
I have previously used 'Re-Thinking Systems of Inquiry, Investigation, Review and Audit', 
and in particular Phase 2: Audit 

 RSR audit - First Report Figure 3 - Common Themes Emerging From Audit Reviews of Major Capital Projects 

 RSR audit - Second Report 
 

The above does allow transparency through to the "First Principles Review - Creating One 
Defence" PDF Pages 33-34 of 107 
 
I can only look at the 2015-16 DMO current state given that the new CASG did not come 
into effect until the 01st July 2015, and was the basis of the 2015-16 MPR. 
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However DMO legacies remained. 
 
DMO - As at 30 June 2015 
 
Current state  
It is clear that the processes in the current capability development life cycle are 
cumbersome, excessively bureaucratic and inefficient. The organisation is more 
focused on process adherence than high quality capability outcomes. In our view 
the following are the most significant, but not the only, shortcomings of the current 
situation: 
 
For a complete list see Annex D. I have highlighted three points here. 
 
• Institutionalised and costly project slippage;42 

 
• Poor management with schedule delays being used to mask cost and technical 
  blowouts and to deflect accountability;43 

 
• An almost total absence of common internal review processes and procedures;45 
 
 
With all of the above, the only publicly available costed figures that I can attribute to 
notified slippage in Defence Major Projects is the cost of its personnel; uniformed 
Defence, Australian Public Service, private consultants and contractors. 
 
My source for the reference on DMO/CASG uniformed and public personnel came from 
the Defence Senate Estimates process where Senator Johnston asked a written question 
in the Supplementary Estimates in October 2011, and follow up Defence FOI questions in 
2017. 
 
My source for the  reference on DMO/CASG contractors / service providers / consultants 
originally came from a Canberra Times article  'Consultants and contractors now 
outnumber public servants  in Defence Department' dated February 20, 2017.  
 
Quoted Reference 
' Mr Richardson said he was frustrated that after his deep cuts to public service numbers 
in his department, now down to about 17,200, he was told there were up to 18,000 
service providers, consultants and contractors on the books.' 
 
On Page 4, I hope to show the results of my calculations, and in the Annexes the raw 

data.  
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Defence Materiel Organisation / CASG (updated 02 May 2017) 

             Averaged Annual Wage 
            APS   Defence  Total Slippage    
 
Slippage  2010-11 $474,278,713.50        $126,362,381 760 months        = 63.3 years  >> $38,020,581,281.85   
                          $50,027,080.63 per month 
      Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)            $15,008,124.19 per month unfunded 
 
 2011-12     $474,278,713.50        $126,362,381 859 months        = 71.6 years  >> $43,005,902,366.20 
                      $50,065,078.42 per month 
      Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)             $15,019,523.53 per month unfunded 
 
 2012-13 No figures available   957 months        = 79.75 years 
 2013-14      No figures available                   1,115months         = 92.92 years 
 
 2014-15 $385,509,495.50 $154,608,910 768 months        = 64 years >> $34,567,577,952 
                      $45,009,867.12 per month 
      Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)            $13,502,960.13 per month unfunded 
 
CASG 2015-16 $342,246,605.50 $156,789,750 708 months        = 59 years >>$29,443,144,974.50 
                      $41,586,362.96 per month 
      Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)            $12,475,908.88 per month 
 
Assumption: For this example I am attributing 30% of staff to major projects with slippage. 
 
DMO / CASG levels for uniformed ADF personnel released 02 May 2017 
 
Question: Has this reduction in the Departmental wage bill been moved to that paid to Service Providers, Consultants and Contractors? 

 

On the 30th June 2015 - the DMO had 6,180 Service Providers and Contractors and an 

unknown number of Consultants. It is my hope that the JCPAA will be able to able to take 

the annual monetary (wages, but it is not essential) component, multiply it by 64 years, 

divide it by 768 months, and then take 30% of that monthly figure to arrive at a 

suggested monthly "unfunded liability" for this category for the period 2014-15. 

On the 30th June 2016 - the CASG had 6,290 Service Providers and Contractors and an 

unknown number of Consultants. It is my hope that the JCPAA will be able to able to take 

the annual monetary (wages, but it is not essential) component, multiply it by 64 years, 

divide it by 768 months, and then take 30% of that monthly figure to arrive at a 

suggested monthly "unfunded liability" for this category for the period 2015-16. 

 

I leave the interpretation the extent of this liability to the members of the Committee. 

Yours respectfully 

 

Michael Wunderlich 
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Defence Materiel Organisation / CASG (updated 02 May 2017) 

             Averaged Annual Wage 
            APS   Defence  Total Slippage    
 
Slippage  2010-11 $474,278,713.50        $126,362,381 760 months        = 63.3 years  >> $38,020,581,281.85     
                                     $50,027,080.63 per month 
       Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)               $15,008,124.19 per month unfunded 
 
  2011-12     $474,278,713.50        $126,362,381 859 months        = 71.6 years  >> $43,005,902,366.20 
                                  $50,065,078.42 per month 
       Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)               $15,019,523.53 per month unfunded 
 
  2012-13 No figures available   957 months        = 79.75 years 
  2013-14      No figures available                         1,115months         = 92.92 years 
 
  2014-15 $385,509,495.50 $154,608,910 768 months        = 64 years >> $34,567,577,952 
                            $45,009,867.12 per month 
      Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)                $13,502,960.13 per month unfunded 
 
 CASG 2015-16 $342,246,605.50 $156,789,750 708 months        = 59 years >>$29,443,144,974.50 
                            $41,586,362.96 per month 
       Wage bill MPR slippage (say 30%)               $12,475,908.88 per month 
 
Assumption: For this example I am attributing 30% of staff to major projects with slippage. 
 
DMO / CASG levels for uniformed ADF personnel released 02 May 2017 
 
Question: Has this reduction in the Departmental wage bill been moved to that paid to Service Providers, Consultants and Contractors? 
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Annex A: 
 
The administrative reply from the Department of Defence is as follows: 
How many service providers, consultants and contractors were on the books for  
 

1. a. The DMO on the 30 June 2015? 
    b. If feasible,  aa. how many were service providers? There were 6,150 service providers. 
                         bb. how many were consultants? Defence does not report on the number of consultants,  
                                                                                     expenditure on consultants is reported annually in the 
           Defence Annual Report.  
                        cc. how many were contractors? There were 30 contractors. 
    c. If unable to provide, why not?  
 
2. a. The CASG on the 30 June 2016? 
    b. If feasible,  aa. how many were service providers? There were 6,260 service providers. 
                         bb. how many were consultants? Defence does not report on the number of consultants,  
                                                                                     expenditure on consultants is reported annually in the  
           Defence Annual Report. 
                         cc. how many were contractors? There were 30 contractors. 
     c. If unable to provide, why not?  
  
Please note: This was the data that was reported at the dates request (30 June 2015 & 2016) however as 
a result of recent investigation we know that the 2016 contractor numbers are likely to be incorrect 
based on people not applying correct definitions to their contracts or structuring their contracts 
correctly to achieve the actual intent (ie Service Providers versus contractors). It is the subject of 
ongoing reform.  
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Annex B1. 
2012 - questions generated by Senator Johnston 

Q122 - DMO Staffing 
Senator Johnston provided in writing: 

As at 1 October 2011, how many APS staff were employed at the DMO, with their salary 
and classification level? 

Response: 

The number of Australian Public Service personnel employed in the Defence Materiel 
Organisation with their salary and classification levels as at 01 October 2011 was 6,134. 

A detailed breakdown is as follows: 

Classification                       Headcount       $ Salary Spread 

                                                 Actual           Base             Top                            Average          Average Total $ 

SES Band 3                                  4             202,356       336,204                         269,280                1,077,120 
SES Band 2                                  8             164,584       195,512                         180,048                1,440,384 
SES Band 1                                23            136,142       159,119                         147,630.50           3,395,501.50 
 
EL2.2                                            1             145,981       164,228                        155,104.50               155,104.50 
EL2.1                                            3             121,651       145,980                        133,815.50               401,446.50  
EL2                                           469             101,519       122,666                        112,092.50          52,571,382 
EL1                                        1,481               88,019         99,285                          93,652              138,698,612 

APS 6                                    1,836               69,642         79,555                          74,598.50        136,962,846 
APS 5                                    1,139               63,570         68,092                          65,831                74,981,509 
APS 4-5 (Professional)            31               57,929         68,092                          63,010.50               1,953,325.50 
APS 4                                       467               57,929         63,243                          60,586                  28,293,662 
APS 3-4 (Technical)                 77               51,139         63,243                          57,191                    4,403,707 
APS 3                                       370               51,139         55,880                          53,509.50            19,798,515 
APS 2-3 (Technical) ATS           8                49,796         50,991                          50,393.50                 403,148 
APS 2                                         80                44,896         50,471                          47,683.50              3,814,680 
APS 1                                         13                39,671         44,532                          42,101.50                 547,319.50 
Graduate APS                         102               44,896                                               44,896                   4,479,392 
Cadet APS                                   7                28,563         48,166                         38,364.50                 268,551.50 
Trainee APS (Technical)         15                42,835         48,166                         45,500.50                 682,507.50 

Total                                      6,134                  $474,278,713.50    [ x71.6 years  >> $43,005,902,366.20] 

These figures show the actual headcount as at 1 October2011 and include part time and temporary 
employees. Accordingly, the total is greater than the Portfolio Budget Statement which shows Full Time 
Equivalent (FTE) staffing averaged over the whole Financial Year. 

This figure has reduced for 2015-16, but the underlying problem remains!  
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From Defence FOI 280/16/17 

No wage increase indicated over the two calendar / financial years. 
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Inquiry into the 2015-16 Defence Major Projects Report
Submission 1 - Supplementary Submission



 

10 

Annex C. 

Q123 - DMO Staffing 

Senator Johnston provided in writing: 

As at 1 October 2011, how many uniformed staff were employed at the DMO, with their salary and 

classification levels. 

Response: 

The number of Australian Defence Force personnel employed in the Defence Materiel Organisation with 

their salary and classification levels as at 01 October 2011 was 1,396.   

 

By Service, these are: 

(a) Navy 302 

 NAVY                                                        Headcount           $ Salary Spread 

                                         Actual              Base         Top               Average         Average Total $ 

 

Rear Admiral                         3           195,001      214,502           204,751.50        614,254.50 

Commodore                          6            158,281      189,937           174,109          1,044,654 

Captain                                 12          124,766     166,508             145,637           1,747,644 

Commander                          39          106,088     147,761           126,924.50       4,950,055.50 

Lieutenant Commander        58           74,433     117,551             95,992            5,567,536  

Lieutenant                             62           58,297     108,336             83,336.50        5,165,623 

Warrant Officer                      8           66,015      101,604            83,809.50           670,476 

Chief Petty Officer                45          60,803       94,145              77,474            3,486,330 

Petty Officer                          33          52,541       86,859             69,700             2,300,100 

Leading Seaman                    16          45,403       79,425             62,414                998,624 

Able Seaman                         20          40,901       72,961             56,931              1,138,620     

                      Total 302                                                                                      $27,683,917 

 

(b) Army 386 

 

ARMY                              Headcount   $ Salary Spread 

                                            Actual          Base         Top             Average         Average Total $ 

 

Major General                            1      195,001      214,502           204,751.50          204,751.50 

Brigadier                                    6      158,281      189,937           174,109             1,044,654 

Colonel                                     15     124,766      166,508           145,637             2,184,555  

Lieutenant Colonel                   43     106,088      147,761           126,924.50        5,457,753.50 

Major                                      106        74,433      117,551             95,992          10,175,152  

Captain                                     71        58,297      108,336             83,336.50       5,916,891.50 

Lieutenant                                  1        48,462        92,304             70,383                 70,383 

Warrant Officer Class 1           50        66,015      101,604             83,809.50       4,190,475 

Warrant Officer Class 2           74        60,803        94,145             77,474            5,733,076 

Sergeant                                   17        52,541        86,859             69,700            1,184,900 

Corporal                                     2        45,403        79,425             62,414               124,828 

 

                    Total  306                                                                                    $36,287,419.50 
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(c) Air Force 708 

Air Force                           Headcount        $ Salary Spread 

                                             Actual              Base         Top             Average         Average Total $ 

 

Air Vice-Marshal                      3               195,001      214,502        204,751.50        614,254.50 

Air Commodore                        6               158,281      189,937        174,109          1,044,654 

Group Captain                         17               124,766      166,508        145,637          2,475,829 

Wing Commander                   64               106,088      147,761        126,924.50     8,123,168 

Squadron Leader                   150                 74,433      117,551           95,992        14,398,800  

Flight Lieutenant                   133                 58,297      108,336           83,336.50   11,083,754.50 

Flying Officer                         42                  48,462        92,304           70,383          2,956,086  

Pilot Officer                              1                  45,278        84,953           65,115.50         65,115.50   

Warrant Officer                      54                   66,015     101,604            83,809.50    4,525,713 

Flight Sergeant                       85                   60,803       94,145            77,474         6,585,290 

Sergeant                                133                   52,541       86,859            69,700         9,270,100 

Corporal                                  20                   45,403       79,425            62,414         1,248,280 

 

                              Total    708                                                                             $62,391,044.50 

  Total Average Defence Wages Liability on the 01st October 2011 is $126,362,381 

 
From FOI 280/16/17 

 
Please see attached Defence FOI 2015 & 2016 pdf and my Excel worksheet.  
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Annex D: DMO - As at 30 June 2016 
 
Current state  
It is clear that the processes in the current capability development life cycle are cumbersome, 
excessively bureaucratic and inefficient. The organisation is more focused on process 
adherence than high quality capability outcomes. In our view the following are the most 
significant, but not the only, shortcomings of the current situation: 
 
• An artificial handover point between Capability Development Group and the  
  Defence Materiel Organisation that complicates the focus on capability  
  outcomes;35 
• A complexity of organisation and process which has led to an extremely top  
  heavy Defence Materiel Organisation with a structure that, in some cases, is  
  eleven layers deep.36 This has led to a disempowered delivery organisation; 
• Elements of the Defence Materiel Organisation which have little or no perceived 
  value as they are not core to the acquisition and sustainment function;37 
• An excessive number of System Program Offices evidenced by 83 per cent of  
  expenditure being managed by 31 per cent of System Program Offices;38 
• A lack of sufficient commercial skills in staff of both Capability Development 
  Group and the Defence Materiel Organisation including capacity to assess and  
  manage risk;39 
• Capability Managers who are accountable for developing, delivering and 
  sustaining the current and future capability needs of the Services but are  
  remote from the critical requirements definition phase which occurs in the 
  Capability Development Group; 
• Inappropriate utilisation of military staff who should be the effective stewards  
  of requirements setting within the rigour of strong, strategic, financial and  
  technical contestability;40 
• An excessive amount of process41 in the capability development life cycle  
  which has become a box-ticking, compliance exercise rather than one focused  
  on outcomes; 
 
• Institutionalised and costly project slippage;42 

 
• Poor management with schedule delays being used to mask cost and technical 
  blowouts and to deflect accountability;43 

 
• An unsophisticated approach to engaging industry, especially early in the project 
  life cycle, and an obsessive focus on adherence to probity and competition  
  requirements;44 

 
• An almost total absence of common internal review processes and procedures;45 
 
• No appropriately granular mechanism to manage internal cost and schedule and 
  an inadequate methodology for estimating operating and sustainment cost;46 and 
 
• Failure to adequately project manage all of the Fundamental Inputs to 
  Capability47 and the lack of a holistic portfolio level investment plan.48 
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Date Value Actual 
Department 

Short 
Description

Worn Rank 
Short 

Description

Actual 
Salary 

Admin Plan 
Code

Actual Salary Admin Plan 
Long Description

Actual 
Salary 
Grade 
Code

Actual Salary Grade Long 
Description

Service Service 
Type Code

Headcount REG Annual 
Salary

RES-A Daily Salary
(denoted in Service Type 

Column)

30/06/2015 DMO AB PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY REG 9 $64,342.00
30/06/2015 DMO AB PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY REG 2 $67,722.00
30/06/2015 DMO AB PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY REG 1 $71,375.00
30/06/2015 DMO AB RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $140.16
30/06/2015 DMO AB RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $149.42
30/06/2015 DMO AB RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $159.43
30/06/2015 DMO AIRCDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) RAAF REG 4 $182,142.00
30/06/2015 DMO AIRCDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) RAAF REG 2 $187,601.00
30/06/2015 DMO AVM PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) RAAF REG 1 $222,006.00
30/06/2015 DMO AVM PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) RAAF REG 1 $234,267.00
30/06/2015 DMO BRIG PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) ARMY REG 3 $182,142.00
30/06/2015 DMO BRIG PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) ARMY REG 1 $187,601.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $86,955.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 16 $91,037.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 3 $95,590.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PSD Special List Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $94,637.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PSI Special List Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 2 $103,270.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PSK Special List Structure 7 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 2 $113,492.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $96,366.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 5 $99,024.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 19 $103,577.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $101,700.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $104,365.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O06 Colonel (E) NAVY REG 5 $105,816.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $111,359.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) NAVY REG 6 $111,359.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT RGM General Officers 9* Non-Disc O06 Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $487.65
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $114,028.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT PGN General Officers Structure 10* O06 Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $123,277.00
30/06/2015 DMO CAPT UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 1 N/A
30/06/2015 DMO CDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) NAVY REG 6 $182,142.00
30/06/2015 DMO CDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) NAVY REG 1 $187,601.00
30/06/2015 DMO CDRE RGM General Officers 9* Non-Disc O07 Brigadier (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $545.26
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $140,967.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $150,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 24 $146,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 10 $151,633.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGM General Officers Structure 9* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $157,175.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 2 $160,879.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 2 $150,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 3 $155,631.00
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30/06/2015 DMO CMDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $155,631.00
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $346.61
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $411.19
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR RGN General Officers 10* Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $451.72
30/06/2015 DMO CMDR UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 2 N/A
30/06/2015 DMO COL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 6 $166,903.00
30/06/2015 DMO COL PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 9 $172,448.00
30/06/2015 DMO COL PGN General Officers Structure 10* O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 1 $181,696.00
30/06/2015 DMO COL PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 1 $176,523.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPL PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 3 $69,539.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPL PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 1 $76,390.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPL PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 6 $80,334.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPL RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E05 Corporal (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $156.88
30/06/2015 DMO CPL RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E05 Corporal (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $156.88
30/06/2015 DMO CPL PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 4 $82,521.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 1 $86,525.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 3 $89,906.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 2 $97,500.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 20 $101,758.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 8 $106,357.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAI General OR Structure PG 9 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 4 $111,322.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $242.67
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAH General OR Structure PG 8 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $255.27
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAI General OR Structure PG 9 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $268.87
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $87,954.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 2 $107,786.00
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $204.85
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $214.11
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $234.92
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 5 $246.58
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAH General OR Structure PG 8 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $259.18
30/06/2015 DMO CPO RAI General OR Structure PG 9 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $272.79
30/06/2015 DMO FLGOFF PGB General Officers Structure 2 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 4 $71,280.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLGOFF PGD General Officers Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 45 $72,995.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLGOFF PSD Special List Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 1 $85,230.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLGOFF PSF Special List Structure 4 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 3 $89,314.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLGOFF PSI Special List Structure 5 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 1 $93,866.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLGOFF PSK Special List Structure 7 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 3 $104,092.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $86,955.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 107 $91,038.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $95,590.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGM General Officers Structure 9* O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $116,902.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGN General Officers Structure 10* O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $120,608.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PSF Special List Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 6 $98,720.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PSI Special List Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $103,270.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PSJ Special List Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $110,253.00
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30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PSK Special List Structure 7 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $113,492.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PSL Special List Structure 8 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 4 $119,039.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $93,708.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PSF Special List Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $100,595.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $96,366.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT RGF General Officers 4 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $227.38
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $268.38
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT RGN General Officers 10* Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $308.91
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 5 $101,700.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 5 $104,365.00
30/06/2015 DMO FLTLT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) RAAF CFTS 1 $108,917.00
30/06/2015 DMO FSGT PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 15 $89,906.00
30/06/2015 DMO FSGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 5 $93,557.00
30/06/2015 DMO FSGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 10 $97,500.00
30/06/2015 DMO FSGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 60 $101,758.00
30/06/2015 DMO FSGT RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF RES-A 2 $214.11
30/06/2015 DMO FSGT RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF RES-A 3 $246.58
30/06/2015 DMO GPCAPT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O06 Colonel (E) RAAF REG 1 $161,785.00
30/06/2015 DMO GPCAPT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O06 Colonel (E) RAAF REG 4 $166,903.00
30/06/2015 DMO GPCAPT PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) RAAF REG 12 $172,448.00
30/06/2015 DMO GPCAPT RGL General Officers 8 Non-Disc O06 Colonel (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $472.46
30/06/2015 DMO LAC/W PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E03 Private Proficient (E) RAAF REG 1 $71,375.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGB General Officers Structure 2 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $100,231.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 6 $113,576.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 21 $118,680.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 22 $123,801.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $129,348.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 5 $138,594.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PL4 Legal Officer (level 4) O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $147,564.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $238.48
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $303.06
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $116,387.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $132,156.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $246.19
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGD General Officers 3 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $259.09
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGF General Officers 4 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $270.27
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $282.75
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $296.73
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 5 $310.76
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGL General Officers 8 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $325.95
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR RGN General Officers 10* Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $351.28
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 2 $119,189.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) NAVY CFTS 2 $129,413.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 3 $129,413.00
30/06/2015 DMO LCDR UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 1 N/A
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 6 $86,955.00
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30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $91,038.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 39 $95,590.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 7 $100,693.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $105,816.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PSF Special List Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $98,720.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PSI Special List Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $103,270.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PSL Special List Structure 8 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $119,039.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $189.20
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $225.77
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 4 $98,260.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PSI Special List Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $105,147.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $100,921.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $203.81
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGD General Officers 3 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $216.72
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGF General Officers 4 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $227.90
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $240.38
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $254.35
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGB General Officers Structure 2 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $90,229.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $97,617.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $111,354.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $108,917.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $114,020.00
30/06/2015 DMO LEUT UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 1 N/a
30/06/2015 DMO LS PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 4 $69,359.00
30/06/2015 DMO LS PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 5 $76,390.00
30/06/2015 DMO LS PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 7 $80,334.00
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $173.17
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAB General OR Structure PG 2 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $148.30
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $156.88
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $166.14
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 5 $176.14
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $186.94
30/06/2015 DMO LS RAI General OR Structure PG 9 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $224.81
30/06/2015 DMO LS PAI General OR Structure PG 9 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 1 $96,345.00
30/06/2015 DMO LT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) ARMY REG 1 $78,061.00
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 35 $146,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 1 $160,880.00
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 2 $150,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 2 $155,631.00
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 1 $164,877.00
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $383.18
30/06/2015 DMO LTCOL RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $411.19
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGF General Officers Structure 4 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $109,024.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 8 $113,576.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 33 $118,680.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 10 $123,801.00
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30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGL General Officers Structure 8 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $129,348.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 3 $138,594.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-A 2 $289.03
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 5 $126,612.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $141,402.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $296.73
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 8 $124,292.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 37 $129,413.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJ PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 2 $144,205.00
30/06/2015 DMO MAJGEN PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) ARMY REG 1 $222,006.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $77,317.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 3 $77,317.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 9 $84,349.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 9 $88,292.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 12 $92,549.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 1 $97,148.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAI General OR Structure PG 9 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 2 $105,115.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $175.71
30/06/2015 DMO PO RAH General OR Structure PG 8 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $233.45
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 1 $93,792.00
30/06/2015 DMO PO RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 6 $179.11
30/06/2015 DMO PO RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $198.38
30/06/2015 DMO PO RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $209.19
30/06/2015 DMO PO PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 1 $86,865.00
30/06/2015 DMO RADM PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) NAVY REG 3 $222,006.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 4 $80,698.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 20 $80,698.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 5 $84,349.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 5 $84,349.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 9 $88,292.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 69 $88,292.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 2 $92,549.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 7 $92,549.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $188.38
30/06/2015 DMO SGT RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $209.19
30/06/2015 DMO SGT RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $209.19
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 1 $86,865.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 7 $90,807.00
30/06/2015 DMO SGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 1 $95,065.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR NON Non Paid O04 Non Paid - Military - O04 (E) RAAF FOREIGN 1 N/A
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGF General Officers Structure 4 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 2 $109,024.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $113,576.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 139 $118,680.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 5 $123,801.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 5 $138,594.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 2 $121,491.00
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30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $141,402.00
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) RAAF RES-A 5 $296.73
30/06/2015 DMO SQNLDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $124,292.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 5 $140,967.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF CFTS 1 $146,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 45 $146,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 10 $151,633.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 1 $160,880.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 1 $144,964.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 6 $150,086.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 2 $155,631.00
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $397.16
30/06/2015 DMO WGCDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF RES-A 4 $411.19
30/06/2015 DMO WO PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $107,566.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 3 $107,566.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO PWH GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 8 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 1 $112,164.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO PWI GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 9 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 1 $117,131.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO PXR GORPS WO1 Tier C PG 8 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 1 $116,097.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO PWI GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 9 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $118,683.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO RWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG4 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $230.35
30/06/2015 DMO WO RWE GORPS WO1 Tier A PG5 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $240.36
30/06/2015 DMO WO RWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG7 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $262.83
30/06/2015 DMO WO1 PWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 4 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 1 $95,715.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO1 PWF GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 20 $103,306.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO1 PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 9 $107,566.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO1 PWI GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 9 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 1 $117,131.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO1 PXF GORPS WO1 Tier B PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 3 $107,242.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO1 PXG GORPS WO1 Tier B PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 15 $117,498.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 12 $89,906.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $93,557.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 47 $97,500.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 7 $101,758.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAJ General OR Structure PG 10 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $116,688.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $242.67
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $91,335.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY CFTS 1 $98,928.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 2 $98,928.00
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-A 2 $214.11
30/06/2015 DMO WO2 RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $246.58
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF PWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 4 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 6 $95,715.00
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF PWF GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 4 $103,306.00
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 30 $107,566.00
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF PWH GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 8 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 6 $112,164.00
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF PWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 4 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF CFTS 1 $97,262.00
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 4 $109,118.00
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF RWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG4 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $230.35
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30/06/2015 DMO WOFF RWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG7 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF RES-A 2 $262.83
30/06/2015 DMO WOFF RWH GORPS WO1 Tier A PG8 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $275.43

2014/2015 FY Number of Personnel 1,540
30/06/2016 CASG AB PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY REG 10 $65,629.00
30/06/2016 CASG AB PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY REG 1 $69,077.00
30/06/2016 CASG AB PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY REG 4 $72,803.00
30/06/2016 CASG AB RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $140.16
30/06/2016 CASG AB RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $149.42
30/06/2016 CASG AB RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $159.43
30/06/2016 CASG AB RAH General OR Structure PG 8 ND E03 Private Proficient (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $194.49
30/06/2016 CASG AC/W PAB General OR Structure PG 2 E02 Private (E) RAAF REG 1 $2,347.86
30/06/2016 CASG AIRCDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) RAAF REG 4 $182,142.00
30/06/2016 CASG AIRCDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) RAAF REG 1 $187,601.00
30/06/2016 CASG AVM PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) RAAF REG 2 $226,446.00
30/06/2016 CASG BRIG PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) ARMY REG 5 $185,785.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 2 $88,694.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 13 $92,859.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $97,502.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $107,933.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PSF Special List Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $100,695.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $98,294.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $101,005.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 19 $105,649.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $103,734.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY CFTS 1 $106,453.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) ARMY REG 1 $106,453.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) ARMY RES-I 1 $230.28
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O06 Colonel (E) NAVY REG 4 $107,933.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) NAVY REG 7 $116,309.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT PGN General Officers Structure 10* O06 Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $125,743.00
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O06 Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $477.82
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT RGL General Officers 8 Non-Disc O06 Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $493.30
30/06/2016 CASG CAPT RGM General Officers 9* Non-Disc O06 Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $508.79
30/06/2016 CASG CDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) NAVY REG 6 $185,785.00
30/06/2016 CASG CDRE PGM General Officers Structure 9* O07 Brigadier (E) NAVY REG 1 $191,353.00
30/06/2016 CASG CDRE RGM General Officers 9* Non-Disc O07 Brigadier (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $556.17
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $147,863.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 23 $149,008.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 15 $154,666.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGM General Officers Structure 9* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $160,319.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $164,098.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $158,744.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY REG 1 $158,744.00
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $353.54
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) NAVY RES-A 5 $419.42
30/06/2016 CASG CMDR UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 2 N/A
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30/06/2016 CASG COL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 7 $170,241.00
30/06/2016 CASG COL PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 7 $175,897.00
30/06/2016 CASG COL PGN General Officers Structure 10* O06 Colonel (E) ARMY REG 1 $185,330.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPL PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 4 $70,747.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPL PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 8 $81,941.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPL PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E05 Corporal (E) RAAF REG 6 $84,172.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPL RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E05 Corporal (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $163.09
30/06/2016 CASG CPL RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E05 Corporal (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $163.09
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 1 $88,256.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 2 $91,704.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 2 $99,450.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 21 $103,793.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 9 $108,484.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAI General OR Structure PG 9 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 5 $113,549.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $224.60
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $247.52
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAH General OR Structure PG 8 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $260.37
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $89,713.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 2 $105,251.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY REG 1 $109,942.00
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $208.95
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $218.39
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $239.61
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $251.52
30/06/2016 CASG CPO RAH General OR Structure PG 8 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $264.37
30/06/2016 CASG FLGOFF PGB General Officers Structure 2 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 7 $72,706.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLGOFF PGD General Officers Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 39 $77,515.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLGOFF PSD Special List Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 1 $88,849.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLGOFF PSF Special List Structure 4 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 5 $93,013.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLGOFF PSI Special List Structure 5 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 1 $97,656.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLGOFF PSK Special List Structure 7 O02 Lieutenant (E) RAAF REG 1 $108,084.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $88,694.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 105 $92,859.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $97,502.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGM General Officers Structure 9* O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $119,240.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSB Special List Structure 2 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $91,721.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSF Special List Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 10 $100,695.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSI Special List Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 4 $105,336.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSJ Special List Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $110,541.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSK Special List Structure 7 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 3 $115,762.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSL Special List Structure 8 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 3 $121,420.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $95,582.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PSF Special List Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $102,607.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $98,294.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $101,005.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 2 $103,734.00
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30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) RAAF REG 1 $106,453.00
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT RGF General Officers 4 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $254.81
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $296.10
30/06/2016 CASG FLTLT RGN General Officers 10* Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $337.44
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 15 $91,704.00
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 3 $95,428.00
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 7 $99,450.00
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 61 $103,793.00
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF REG 1 $96,887.00
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF RES-A 2 $218.39
30/06/2016 CASG FSGT RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $251.52
30/06/2016 CASG GPCAPT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O06 Colonel (E) RAAF REG 1 $165,021.00
30/06/2016 CASG GPCAPT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O06 Colonel (E) RAAF REG 4 $170,241.00
30/06/2016 CASG GPCAPT PGL General Officers Structure 8 O06 Colonel (E) RAAF REG 14 $175,897.00
30/06/2016 CASG GPCAPT RGL General Officers 8 Non-Disc O06 Colonel (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $493.30
30/06/2016 CASG LAC/W PAB General OR Structure PG 2 E03 Private Proficient (E) RAAF REG 1 $62,437.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGB General Officers Structure 2 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $102,236.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 6 $115,848.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 19 $121,054.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 26 $126,277.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 3 $131,935.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 2 $141,366.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $280.55
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $324.81
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR P01 AVN Spec Aircrew Group 1 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $98,073.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $118,715.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $129,145.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $251.11
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 1 $121,573.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) NAVY REG 2 $132,002.00
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $258.93
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGD General Officers 3 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $272.10
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGF General Officers 4 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $283.51
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 5 $296.23
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $310.49
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 5 $324.81
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGL General Officers 8 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $340.30
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR RGN General Officers 10* Non-Disc O04 Major (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $366.14
30/06/2016 CASG LCDR UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 1 N/A
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 6 $88,694.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGF General Officers Structure 4 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $92,859.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 47 $97,502.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 5 $102,707.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGK General Officers Structure 7 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $107,933.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PSI Special List Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 2 $105,336.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PSL Special List Structure 8 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $121,420.00
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30/06/2016 CASG LEUT RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $192.98
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $100,226.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $94,132.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $102,940.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT RSL RES Transitional Pay 8 O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $311.60
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $111,096.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 1 $111,096.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O03 Captain (E) NAVY REG 2 $116,301.00
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT RGB General Officers 2 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $230.23
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT RGD General Officers 3 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $243.40
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $267.53
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O03 Captain (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $281.79
30/06/2016 CASG LEUT UNK Unknown salary admin plan code UNK Unknown salary grade code NAVY FOREIGN 1 N/A
30/06/2016 CASG LS PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 3 $70,747.00
30/06/2016 CASG LS PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 4 $77,918.00
30/06/2016 CASG LS PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 7 $81,941.00
30/06/2016 CASG LS RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $176.63
30/06/2016 CASG LS PAI General OR Structure PG 9 E05 Corporal (E) NAVY REG 1 $96,041.00
30/06/2016 CASG LS RAB General OR Structure PG 2 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $154.35
30/06/2016 CASG LS RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $163.09
30/06/2016 CASG LS RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $172.54
30/06/2016 CASG LS RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 6 $182.75
30/06/2016 CASG LS RAI General OR Structure PG 9 ND E05 Corporal (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $232.39
30/06/2016 CASG LT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) ARMY REG 1 $91,418.00
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY CFTS 1 $149,008.00
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 34 $149,008.00
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 2 $153,088.00
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 2 $158,744.00
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY REG 1 $168,175.00
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL RGI General Officers 5 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $390.85
30/06/2016 CASG LTCOL RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $419.42
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGF General Officers Structure 4 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $111,205.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 7 $115,848.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 38 $121,054.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 15 $126,277.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGL General Officers Structure 8 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $131,935.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 2 $141,366.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $294.81
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 3 $123,921.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 4 $129,145.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $144,230.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-I 1 $302.67
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) ARMY CFTS 1 $121,573.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 7 $126,778.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 29 $132,002.00
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) ARMY REG 1 $174,089.00
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30/06/2016 CASG MAJ RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $310.49
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $324.81
30/06/2016 CASG MAJ RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) ARMY RES-I 1 $324.81
30/06/2016 CASG MAJGEN PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) ARMY REG 2 $620.40
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $78,864.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 3 $78,864.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 1 $82,312.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 8 $86,036.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 11 $90,058.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 12 $94,400.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAI General OR Structure PG 9 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 2 $104,158.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $179.22
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $92,623.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY REG 2 $92,623.00
30/06/2016 CASG PO RAC General OR Structure PG 3 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 4 $186.25
30/06/2016 CASG PO RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $195.70
30/06/2016 CASG PO RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 3 $205.90
30/06/2016 CASG PO RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E06 Sergeant (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $216.92
30/06/2016 CASG RADM PGK General Officers Structure 7 O08 Major General (E) NAVY REG 3 $620.40
30/06/2016 CASG SBLT PGD General Officers Structure 3 O02 Lieutenant (E) NAVY REG 1 $77,515.00
30/06/2016 CASG SBLT PGI General Officers Structure 5 O02 Lieutenant (E) NAVY REG 2 $86,322.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 4 $82,312.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 23 $82,312.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 3 $86,036.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 5 $86,036.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 9 $90,058.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 71 $90,058.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 2 $94,400.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 8 $94,400.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 1 $99,091.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAC General OR Structure PG 3 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY CFTS 1 $81,430.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 1 $88,603.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF REG 6 $92,623.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY REG 1 $96,967.00
30/06/2016 CASG SGT RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E06 Sergeant (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $195.70
30/06/2016 CASG SGT RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $195.70
30/06/2016 CASG SGT RAE General OR Structure PG 5 ND E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $205.90
30/06/2016 CASG SGT RAF General OR Structure PG 6 ND E06 Sergeant (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $216.92
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR NON Non Paid O04 Non Paid - Military - O04 (E) RAAF FOREIGN 1 N/A
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGB General Officers Structure 2 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $102,236.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGF General Officers Structure 4 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 2 $111,205.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 2 $115,848.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 138 $121,054.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 4 $126,277.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGM General Officers Structure 9* O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $137,589.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 5 $141,366.00
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30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 3 $123,921.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $144,230.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGF General Officers Structure 4 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $116,930.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 4 $126,778.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O04 Major (E) RAAF REG 1 $131,298.00
30/06/2016 CASG SQNLDR RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O04 Major (E) RAAF RES-A 6 $310.49
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGI General Officers Structure 5 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 1 $138,580.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGJ General Officers Structure 6 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 5 $143,786.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF CFTS 1 $149,008.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 45 $149,008.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 12 $154,666.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGK General Officers Structure 7 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 4 $153,088.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGL General Officers Structure 8 O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF REG 2 $158,744.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR PGN General Officers Structure 10* O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF CFTS 1 $168,175.00
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR RGJ General Officers 6 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $405.10
30/06/2016 CASG WGCDR RGK General Officers 7 Non-Disc O05 Lieutenant Colonel (E) RAAF RES-A 3 $419.42
30/06/2016 CASG WO PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 3 $109,718.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO PWH GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 8 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 1 $111,801.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO PWI GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 9 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY REG 1 $119,474.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO PWI GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 9 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY CFTS 1 $121,057.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO RWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG4 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $234.96
30/06/2016 CASG WO RWE GORPS WO1 Tier A PG5 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY RES-A 2 $245.17
30/06/2016 CASG WO RWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG7 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) NAVY RES-A 1 $268.09
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 4 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 1 $97,630.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PWF GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 26 $105,372.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 9 $109,718.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PWI GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 9 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 1 $119,474.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PXF GORPS WO1 Tier B PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 3 $109,387.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PXG GORPS WO1 Tier B PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY REG 9 $113,728.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 PWF GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY CFTS 1 $106,954.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO1 RWE GORPS WO1 Tier A PG5 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $245.17
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 12 $91,704.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAE General OR Structure PG 5 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $95,428.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 46 $99,450.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAG General OR Structure PG 7 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 10 $103,793.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAH General OR Structure PG 8 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $108,484.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAJ General OR Structure PG 10 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $119,022.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-I 1 $214.40
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $247.52
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAD General OR Structure PG 4 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $93,162.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY CFTS 2 $100,907.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 PAF General OR Structure PG 6 E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY REG 1 $100,907.00
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-A 2 $218.39
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 RAD General OR Structure PG 4 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-I 1 $218.39
30/06/2016 CASG WO2 RAG General OR Structure PG 7 ND E08 Warrant Officer Class 2 (E) ARMY RES-A 1 $251.52
30/06/2016 CASG WOFF PWD GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 4 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 9 $97,630.00
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30/06/2016 CASG WOFF PWF GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 6 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 4 $105,372.00
30/06/2016 CASG WOFF PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 30 $109,718.00
30/06/2016 CASG WOFF PWH GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 8 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 8 $114,408.00
30/06/2016 CASG WOFF PWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG 7 E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF REG 2 $111,301.00
30/06/2016 CASG WOFF RWG GORPS WO1 Tier A PG7 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF RES-A 2 $268.09
30/06/2016 CASG WOFF RWH GORPS WO1 Tier A PG8 ND E09 Warrant Officer Class 1 (E) RAAF RES-A 1 $280.94

2015/2016 FY Number of Personnel 1,535
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